Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Srinivas Hasti	06/05/2008
Michael J. Spreitzer	06/02/2008
Graham D. Wallis	06/02/2008
David Ware	06/02/2008
Neil G.S. Young	06/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12134366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: jrheaume@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

500559882

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GB920080068US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Brad Lawrence

PATENT

REEL: 021058 FRAME: 0515

\$40.00 TZ

Total Attachments: 3 source=22O5063#page1.tif source=22O5063#page2.tif source=22O5063#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021058 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: GB920080068US1

W HELE	as, Dwe							
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)	Srinivas Hasti Michael J. Spreitzer Graham D. Wallis David Ware Neil G.S. Young	of of of of	Stamford Croton-on-Hudson West Wellow Willows Highfield	County of Country of Country of Country of	Fairfield Westchester United Kingdom United Kingdom United Kingdom	and State of and State of		
have in	vented certain improven	nents in						
	INBOUND A	MESSA	AGE RATE LIMIT I	BASED ON	MAXIMUM QU	EUE TIMES	;	
			herewith or 🛭 Serial No.					
Wherea	ousiness at Armonk, .	ivew ro	ESS MACHINES CORP ork 10504, (hereinafter or n and invention, and to a	alled IRM) des	ires to acquire the a	meiro niake eleka	المسا	;
Now the	invention therein discle priority resulting from any Letters Patent gran hereby agree that IBM	osed for the filing ted upon	ation, receipt whereof is a successors and assigns, the United States and for g of said United States a n the inventions set forth ply for foreign Letters Pa States and foreign applic	the entire right, reign countries, pplication, and in said application, and application, and application, said in said said in said said said said said said said said	title and interest in and in all foreign c Wwe request the Co- tion to IBM, its succession and I/we will	the said application ountries, and all munissioner of lessors and assistant avanuable avanuable.	ation and I rights of Patents to it	
Signed a	and sealed:							
(1) at:	STAMEPED, CT		on: 06 0	<u>) 5 ,</u> 20	008; Rinivas	QU Hästi		
(2) at:		;	on:	, 20	008; Michael	J. Spreitz	er	
(1) at:		•	on:	, 20	008; Graham D). Wallis	***************************************	
(2) at:		j	on:	, 20	008;	re		
(1) at:		;	on:	, 20	08; Neil G.S	. Young		

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: GB920080068US1

Wherea	as, I/we							
(1)	Srinivas Hasti	of	Stamford	County of	Fairfield	and State	CT	and
(2)	Michael J. Spreitzer	of	Croton-on-Hudson	County of	Westchester	and State	NY	and
(3) (4)	Graham D. Wallis David Ware	of of	West Wellow Willows	Country of Country of	United Kingdom United Kingdom			
(5)	Neil G.S. Young	of	Highfield	Country of	United Kingdom			
have in	vented certain improven	nents in						
	INBOUND N	MESSA	GE RATE LIMIT	BASED ON	MAXIMUM QU	EUE TIMI	ES	
(select	one): 🛛 executed concu	rrently l	nerewith or 🗆 Serial No	· <u> </u>	Filed on			
	interest in the said ap erefore, for a valuable c assign, and transfer to invention therein discl priority resulting from any Letters Patent gran hereby agree that IBM	New Your polication on sidera IBM, its osed for the filinated upo may ap	ork 10504, (hereinafter on and invention, and to	called IBM), desany United State hereby acknow, the entire righter countries application, and in said application said in said application said in sai	sires to acquire the e es and foreign paten ledged, I/we, the about, title and interest in s, and in all foreign of I I/we request the Co ation to IBM, its sucception and I/we wi	ntire right, tit ts to be obtain ove named, he the said apple countries, and ommissioner of accessors and a Il execute all	le and ned there ereby se lication all righ of Paten ssigns:	efore; II, and ts of ts to issue and I/we
Signed	and sealed:							
(1) at		;	on:	, 2	Sriniva	s Hasti	7.A.	
(2) at	Hawthorne, N	Ψ;	on: 2 Juni	, 2	2008; <u>Mūho</u> Michael	J. Speci	<u>with</u>	i u
(1) at	:	;	on:	, 2		D. Wallis	:	
(2) at	:	;	on:	, 2	David W	are	***************************************	norm
(1) at	•	<u> </u>	on:	,2	008;			

Page 1 of 1

Neil G.S. Young

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: GB920080068US1

Wherea	s, I/we								
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)	Srinivas Hasti Michael J. Spreitzer Graham D. Wallis David Ware Neil G.S. Young	of of of of	Stamford Croton-on-Hudson West Wellow Willows Highfield	County of Country of Country of Country of	Westo United Is United B	field hester Cingdom Cingdom Cingdom	and State of and State of	CT NY	and and
have in	vented cortain improven	nents in							
	INBOUND I	MESSA	GE RATE LIMIT I	BASED ON I	MAXIM	UM QU	EUE TIMES	3 ·	
(select	one): 🛘 executed concu	rrently he	rewith or 🗆 Serial No	·	Filed o	n			
Wherea	s, INTERNATIONAL I business at Armonk, interest in the said ag	New Yorl	S MACHINES CORP k 10504, (hereinafter c and invention, and to a	alled IBM), des	rires to acc	uire the e	ntire right, title	and	
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.									
Signed	and sealed:								
(l) at	· ·	;	on:	. 2	2008: _	Sriniva	s Hasti	~	
(2) at		 :	on:	, 2	2008; _		J. Spreit	zer	
(1) at	WINCHESTER		on: JUNE 2	, <u> </u>	2008; C	raham	n D Wallis	113	
(2) at	<u></u>	;	on: <u>Ju-6- 2</u>	- 	2008:	David W	are		<u>•</u>
(1) at	: WINCHESTER	;	on: ZUNE	2 _{ND} ,2	2008;	Veil G.	20 C. S. 5. Young	\(\sigma\)	=

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021058 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 06/06/2008